■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request. May,
2002
ROTARY CODED SWITCHES S-1000A/2000ADIP TYPE
❈ Please refer to the LIST OF PART NUMBERS when placing orders.
■ FEATURES
● Protection against dust and washable after soldering
● Pin compatible with conventional DIP switches
● “S-1000A Series” can be used for full setting of 4 bits in
a PC peripheral
● “S-2000A Series” is effective for digital setting in man-
machine interface
■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
S  -  1  0  1  0  A  (P)
No. of positions
Shape of rotor
0 : Without knob
1 : With knob (with extended shaft)
2 : Translucent knob with flange (Black housing)
Setting position
Code format
0 : Top setting
1 : Side setting
Form of packiaging
(P) : Plastic magazine
(for S-1000A, 1100A, 2000A, 2100A series only)
(W):Tray packaging (Available from Apr., 2002)
Blank : Bulk in vinyl bag
1 : Real code
3 : Complementary code
1 : 16 positions
2 : 10 positions
Part name
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
Insert rotor
Translucent knob
with flange
Base
Housing
Contact
“O” ring
Terminal pin
Material Flammability
UL-94HB
—
UL-94HB
UL-94V-2
PBT (Polybutyleneterephthalate)
Silicone rubber
PBT (Polybutyleneterephthalate)
Copper alloy, Gold-plated
Rotor : POM (Polyoxymethylene)
Pattern : Copper alloy, Gold-plated
PAR (Polyarylate)
CFCs, Halon, Carbon tetrachloride and designated bromic flame
retardant PBBOs and PBBs are not used in our products.
INTERNAL STRUCTURE
S-1200A / S-2200A series
1
7
5
4
3
2
6
Without knob
With knob
Translucent knob
Without knob
With knob
Translucent knob
ROTARY CODED SWITCHES
S-1000A/2000A
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request. May,
2002
■ LIST OF PART NUMBERS
(*) Tray package will be available from Apr., 2002.